

**Amendment 1 to Council Resolution No. 53-2024**

**BY: The Chairperson at the request  
of the County Executive**

**Legislative Day No. 6  
Date: May 22, 2024**

**Amendment No. 1**

*(This amendment corrects fees related to Approved Plan Revisions to remove redundant language related to revisions over \$4,000 and to make a technical correction to address revisions that may cost exactly \$4,000.)*

- 1 On page 4 of the fee schedules attached to the Resolution as filed, under “Approved Plan  
2 Revisions”, in the row that begins “\$200”,
- 3 • Strike “UNDER \$4,000 - IF THE CONSTRUCTION COST IS UNDER \$4,000 BASED ON OUR UNIT  
4 PRICES. ANYTHING GREATER THAN \$4,000 THEN THE FEE WOULD BE BASED ON OUR  
5 STANDARD COST ESTIMATE CALCULATIONS”; and
  - 6 • Substitute “\$4,000 AND UNDER - ALL PLAN REVISIONS WITH A CONSTRUCTION COST  
7 ESTIMATE OF \$4,000 OR UNDER ARE BASED ON CURRENT UNIT COSTS”.